-

~7

AME@MENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

BPA NO.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF P/
1

2 AMENDMENTMODIFICATION NO.
14

3. EFFECTIVE DATE
11/17/2004

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
ADM-01-138

5. PROJECT NO. (if applicable)

&, ISSUEDBY

3100

CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Div of Contracts

Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555

Div of Contracts

Washington, DC 20555

7. ADMINISTERED BY (I other than ftem €) |3100
CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

BA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

RS-ADM-01-138

98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) [29]
CHEROKEE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.
1215 SOUTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 800
ARLINGTON VA 222024341

CODE J FACILITY CODE X

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-10-01-138

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

06-18-2001

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

(] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [TJis extended. [ Jis not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and retuming

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitationand this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.
12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  {if required) %0200 BOC 252A p2372°
54015~581304 Amount Obligated: $158,085.18 -

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
~_IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{X) | A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify suthority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES
SET FORTH IN [TEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

({such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

FAR 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract

D. OTHER (Specify type of modfication and authority)

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor [_|]isnot, [X] Is required to sign this document and retum __2 coples to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTMODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, includng solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
The purpose of this contract modification is to exercise Option Period 4 for a period of
six (6) months. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows: In accordance with
Section I.2, Option Period 4 is hereby exercised at the prices set forth in the attached
OF 336. The total firm fixed price of the contract is increased by $158,085.18 from

Section B.4 is changed to read, "The firm fixed price of

5888,042.65 to $1,046,127.80.
this contract is $1,046,127.80."

Section F.2 of this contract is changed to read, "The

contract shall commence on June 18, 2001 and will expire on May 17, 2005. The term of

this contract may be extended at the op;ion of the Government for an additional six (6)

month option period."

Rll other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in itert 8A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

Richrad m, ben//mm, cro

18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Paulette Smith

15W { ] Z 15C. DATE SIGNED
L d E z .
(Signature of person authorized 1o ign) /! /2- @/2007/

168. UNITED W g . % 16C. DATE SIGNED
8Y
>

{Signature of Contracting Officer) 11-17-2004

TEMPLATE - ADMOO1

SIS P fne

G rmplede

STANDARD FORM 30  (REV. 10-83)

~ ADMO0Z



ot e Nt e S8 W LAALUMEN | BEING CUNTINUED

PAGE

CONTINUATION SHEET 2
RS-ADM-01-~138
.~ NAME OPOFFEROR DR CONTRACTOR ,
CHEROKEE INFORMATION SERVICES, INC. .
ITEM NO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
14
KX
005a Mod 2 Service Level - 11/18/04 to 5/17/05 $158,085.1¢
0058 Optional Period: Mod 2 Service Level - 5/18/05 to 11/18/05 $158,085.1¢
ISN 7540-01-152-8087 OPTIONAL FORM 336 {4/88)

Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.110



